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. STATE OF NE-Vt.JERSEY. 
_Department of Law ·and Public .Safety: 

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC. BEVERAGE CONTROLi; 
1100 Raymond Blvd6 · Newark·2, N~.J~ 

BUtLETIN 1494. FEBRUARY 18, 1963 

· .. ·t~ · : COURT DECISIONS - RIGOLETTI . v e WAYNE, et al~ - CERT~FIC.ATION 
_: .-. DENI-ED BY SUPREME. COURT •.. 

.. _· . ·MARIE RlGOLETTI ... 
. . .. ' 'SUPREME COURT''o'F::~·.· 

· -·:)_.· ·:, __ NEW.JERSEY_>··.·· 

·_-. Appellant..:Petitioner, · · · 

v:s.. 

:.:TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF WAYNE ) 
.. : TOWNE? HIP; et . al.·, 

. '.. '" . ' . . ' ·, \ ~ 

• I ~ • ,• • • - • 

ON -PE.TITION. FOR : 
CERTIFICATION 

· ORDER DENYING 
PETI_TION · 

. . . . : .· Respondeli.t~-Respond~ntS,; ; ) 
. --:<"'.".'~.;;..-.;.._~-~-~-~~-~---'.'9"~--~......;.-_,_...;... __ ..;....;.~~~-. ·_ ' ·: -- . 

' • • .• 't'.. •.. • .. • ••• ·....... '; :,"' .• ';l : ~ ~. 

·, . 

--->TO 'APPELLATE DIVISION,- SUPERiqR·coURT:. 
' ' . - . .- ' . ! .. ' . . ''... ~ ' .· 

: ·A petition for certification :(fr.om decision of -Appe_i1'a,.te. 
Division in Rigoletti v. Wayne and Director of Divisidn of- -. · -
Alcoholic Beverage Control, reprinted in Bulletin .. 1487, Item 1). 
having- been, submitted to this Court, and the.Co~t having·con- ·· 

_. side red _the same, _ . .. · · · 

... , .. _ . ~- ···rt is hereupon Ordered that the. petition· :for_ certification .. 
···1s d'enied, ·with costso .. · 

. WITNESS the Honorable Jo"seph W~intraul:J, . .-~Ch_fer.Ji.istice~ " -
at Trenton, on the. 15th day .of January,-'_ 1963 .- C· ~· ·:: :::-.:- :,_· .·: ... ".-.··· •• •• " 

·FILED·-,· 
- · Jan 15 1963 · 

·. ·_John H~. -Gildea 
<:'.·Clerk 

' ~: 
I , ' ~ • 

~ ~ . -. 
:,,JOHN::_·H~:.:diLDEi. _. -_, ·. · 
: CLERK. OF ·THE-. SUPREME COURT·.-

•• ' • ' ~· I' ' ', ~'," ; ' ~~ • ' • ~ • ' ' .,:, •I ~ : • 

( 

./ 

• 1." :, 
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2.- .APPELLATE DECISIONS"_,_ LONGVIEW CORPORATION v. SOUTH HACKENSACK 

AND 'HORIZON MOTEL\1) ·1 

LONGVIEW CORPORATION,· 
t/a THE ''LITTLE. CLUBn 

. . ' 
. Appelle.nt, 

v. 

TO~lNSHIP COMM:ITTEE OF THE. 
.-TOWNSHIP .OF SOUTH HACKENSACK, 

· and HORIZON MOTEL, A CORPORATIOJ.\!., 

Respondents Cl> 

---~-~--~-~---~~~--~--~-~--~~-~---~-~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER: 

Messano and Messano, Esqs~, by Ralph P. Messano, Esq., 
. Attorneys for Appellanto 

Chandless, Weller & Kramer, Esqs", by Ralph W. Chandless, 
.. · Esq .. , Attorneys for Respondent Township .. 

.Arthur J. Messineo, Esqo, Attorney for Respondent Horizon 
Motel<> 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Repor~ herein;· 
. . . . . 

"This is· an appeal.from the action of respondent To~ship. 
Committee whereby it granted an application for .a· plenary retail'· .. : 

·consumption lic.ense to respondent Horizon Motel (hereinafter · · ·'"'. 
respondent Motel) for existing premises and another building to > .. · 
be used as a restaurant to be constructed at Route 46, South · 
Hackensack$ 

"Four of the five members of the respondent Committee 
attended the me·eting and the vote was unanimous to 11pprove 
respondent Mote~ applicatione The respondent Committee approved 
the ·application for the liquor license under and by virtue. of the.· 
statute authorizing the issuance of a license to a hotel con­
taining fifty sleeping roomso ,R.Se 33:1-12.20 • 

. ''Appellant contends in its petition of appeal that the 
·action of respondent Comm~ttee was erroneous for the following 

, . reasons:- · 

VA - There is no.public need or necessity for the 
. issuance of said license' .inasmuch as the area 
is am~ly served by the pr~sent existing licenses; 

B~- The granting· of said licens$ is .in ·violation.of 
·the alcoholic beverage control laws and the rules 

··and regulations of. the State of New Jersey; 

C - The respondent, Township Committee, was guilty of 
an abuse of discretion and a mistake of law and 
fact in.granting the said lic~nse; 

D - The granting of said license was arbitrary and 
· unreasonable'Y' 

"The pertinent facts concerning "the location and layout 
.. ,of respondent Mote1 premises for which the, liquor license i,s 
sought are not in dispute. It appears that the motel operated by. 
respondent Motel contains a total of 130 sleeping rooms, one 
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60-room building being on the south side of Route 46 and 
referred to as the East .Gate, and three buildings having.70 
rooms, and the restaurant now in the course of. construction 
located on the fiorth side of.Route 46 and designated as the 
West Gate. Route 46, lying between the East and the West Gates 
is: a four-:lane highway, two lanes of which a.re provided for the 
use ~f fuotor vehicles traveling in an easterly direction and two 
lanes used by motor vehicles traveling in a westerly directiono 
There is no physical connection affording access to or from the· 
pr1emises on the north side of the highway, and the building on 
the south side ·of the. highway (termed the West Gate) and the 

·East Gate, respectively. According to the testimony·of Walter 
Tkacz (secretary.of respondent Motel)~ the business is operated 
on· an all-year basis. . . · 

"Joseph L. Petrullo (president of appellant.corporation 
· which is the holder of a plenary retail consumption license for 

premises on the north side of Route 46 and the sole objector to 
the issuance of the license in question) testified that, although 
the property lines of .appellant's land and that for the 
respondent Motel are adjacent, appellant's building is 'between 
two and two hundred fifty feet• from the proposed restaurant 
building of respondent Motel. Petrullo further testified that, 
in his opinion, there is no need for a liquor outlet at the 
proposed premises. 

"Mayor Montenegro, Committeemen Ruta and Falato testified 
.in support of the need for a liquor license at the.proposed site;· 
that,. in addition ·to the needs of the residents in the community, 
they considered that approximately 20,000 persons are employed in 
the industries existing in South Hackensack and a great number of 
transients, many of whom use the facilities provided by respondent 
Motel. · 

"Appellant contends tha.t the respondent Committee erred 
in classifying a motel _as ·a hotel, as a distinction must be 
drawn between the respective public ·accommodations. 

"In Rynax v. Neptune, Bulletin 1462, Item 1, when con­
sidering the issuance to ~ motel pursuant to R~S. 33:1-12.20, 
it was stated: 

'The word "hotel" has been interpre.ted by the 
Director of this Division as contemplating and 
including an exception in favor of tvmotels" as 
well as "hotels". Bayshore Tavern Owners 

· Association et al. v. Sea Brtght, Bulletin 1378, 
Item 2.; Cf'"' Schermer v. Fremar Corporation, 
36 N.J.Super. ·46 (1955). ·Mrs. Rynax has . 
testified that her facility will contain at 

.least. fifty sleeping uni ts before the end o,f May 
1962.· Her application may, therefore, be properly­
consider~d within the contemplation of this'section.• . . . . 

\ 

"In line ~Ti th the above precedent I find that, in so far 
as the issuance of a liquor license is concerned, no distinction 
should be drawn between a hotel and a motel and that appellant's 
contention is without merit. 

~ 

"I am also satisfied from the testimony of the members of . 
the respondent Committee that they we:re convlnced the issuance of 
the liquor license would serve a useful purpose in the community 
and that there is a need for and a convenience to be served by the 
issuance of the- license. 
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. 91 rn·connection with a need for and convenience to be 
served by the issuance of a liquor license to a particular area 

·1n a municipality, it i.s interesting to note Judge Gaulk1n's 
discu~sion of satd terms in Fanwood v. Rocco et al_., 59 N.J. 
Super. 30.6 (App<>Div. 1960): . . 

'The terms "public necessity" and "public convenience"" 
are probabiy as confu~ing a~d misleading when used· 
in connection with liquor cases as the term "abuse of 
discretionQ" It ·is to be noted. that these terms are 
not found in the statute but are the unfortunate 
products of our case law. Judge Clapp pointed this 
out in the Lakewood case, supra, at 464-466-of 38 
N. J., saying:' "An even more obvious question arises 
as to the significance of the term in connsction 
with intoxicating liquors. Is there a:p.y public neces-, 
sity for a tavern?n Cf. Barry v. o•Connell, supra. 
It would help clarify our thinking if the use of 
sucp sonorous expressions were.avoided wherever 
possible, and ,instead there were hammered out -a plain 
statement of the facts and the considerations lGading 
to the decision.,~E-*' 

trThere has been nothing presented hereiµ which shows any 
.improper motivation on the part of the members. of respondent 
CommitteeQ 

"However, ;.·I cannot agree with the contention :advanced. 
by the attorney for r~spondent Motel that the license should 
cover the premises on both sides of Route 46. I am aware 
that on April 20, 1938 (Re Dodd, Bulletin 241, Item 8) the rate 
Commissioner Burnett answered an inquiry theretofore received 
concerning t~e licens~ issued to a club which had t~o social 
halls --·one on the west side of the highway used in the summe~, 
·and one on the east side used in the winter. Commissioner Burnett 
stated that, under the circumstances appearing therein, it would 
be permissible to consider it one licensed premises al though · 
divided by a public highway whereas, if it were a commercial 
proposition merely seeking tb obtain two licensed premises for 
the price of one, it would not. Thus the opinion expressed by 
Commissioner Burnett in that particular situation has no 
applicability to the case herein. Also, the facts in Essex 
Countx Retail Liguor Stores. Association v. Newark, et al., 
64 NoJe Superc 314, wherein a plenary retail.distribution 
license was in-~rol ved,. are so. dissimilar to those ·herein that it 
too has no applicability to the instant case. 

. "Under the circumstances and in the absence of any 
evidence disclosing that· the respondent Committee was arbitrary 
or unreasonable, it is recommended that the action of the 
respondent Committee be affirmed in so far as approval of the 
application 1 for the issuance of the license in-question is 
concerned, but it is further recommended that said license, when 
actually issued, include only the restaurant and the 70 rooms 
located on the north side of Route 46 und designated as the West 
Gate, and that the application for license ·be amended accordingly 
to exclude the portion of the premises designated· as the East 
Gate." ~ 

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 14 of State Regulation 
No. 15, written ·exceptions to the Hearervs Report and written 
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argument··thereto were filed with.me·by the attorneys for 
·1 _appella:nto Written answering .argument was. filed with me · 

by the attorneys for the respective responden.tso 
" 

irter car~fully considering the testimony~ .exhibits,· 
Hearer vs Report, exceptions· thereto and written a:rgiunents 
filed in behalf of appellant and both respondents, I concur 
in the findings and conclusions of the Hearer and adopt them 
as my conclusions herein.,· Hence, I shall enter an order as 
recommended by the Hearera 

Accordingly, it is, o~ _this~27th day of_ December, 1962, · 

. . ORDERED that the actfc;n of respondent Township Committee: 
·or ~he Township of South. Hackensack be affirmed in ·so far as · \. 
approval of the application· for the ~ssuance of the plenary retail 
consumption license to respondent Horizon Motel, a corporation, 

.is concerned but that when the said license is issued,· the licensed 
premises shall include only the restaurant and the seventy rooms 
located on the north side of Route 46 and designated as the West 

. Gate . .-and that .the· application for the license be amended to · ~ 
·exclude -the portion of. the premises on the sout~".side of Route. 
46 and designated as· the East Gate. 

.. . ' . 

WILLIAM HOWE .DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

·3~· APPELLATE DECISIONS - MIELE vo·.VERONA~ 

. :· . RqSE :MIELE, · .. • -. 
.. ) ... 

. ·r - . , . . '~ .... 

V0 

. MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE. 
\; _ BOROUGH OF VERONA,t) 

-~ .. ,_Respondent,._ 

.)"" . 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL" 
CONPI.USIONS 
AND ORDER -

: .·';'..:j ohri. . W ~: ·Lebeda'.,' Esq.,, Attorney f o.r .Appelian t 

' . 
/ ~ -

,· '· .. 

·:··:~ Fr.ed G~· ·Stickel,, III, Esq'°, Attorney for Respondent 
-~:'Brass & Brass; Esqs .. , by Leonard Brass.? Esq .. , Attorneys for 

. · .. ~~sex County Retail Liquor. Stores· .AssnG, Obj.ector_. 
~ ~-- ' .... ' 1 '.. • •• _, . . . . . 

. : .. _..\By:.:THK. DIRECTOR:.· 

.,. · The.·.He.arer. has ·filed t:he following Report ·hereirt~r ·• 

"This. is an appeal. from the action of respondent wher~by 
~,:it denied an application for a·person-to-person and place-to-place 

pransfer of ~ .. ~plenary ·reta11· consumption license· from Thomas Cerra, 
· . ., .. SrQj). t/a Tommy's.Bar· & Grill, to Rose Miele, and from premis~s 
:,. ·.;-.411. Bloomf_ield Avenue to premises. 125 Bloomfield Avenue,. Verona 9 

• ' ; ; i ~ ;, .. f!• 
1 

, ,. ' ; • I ' ' ' • • •• I • j • 

:<i,· ... "' -.··:·.'.·''Five .·C,r· the· six· coun~·iim~~· (one councilman lli'i'\r.ing dis-," .-. 
; ·· qualified hims.elf)· who were· present. and· heard the -ma t_ter in . · · '_ . 
·:·>question Voted unanimously to. de~y- appell~nt W.s. applic.a tiOilo.. 1 

' 

g'The . reas~ms give~ by re.spondent for denying· .the. transf.er 
were as follows:: · · 

; In the first place the· restaurant is enjoyed bJt a 
great number of children or· young people; in the 
second place, the off-street parking facilities do 
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· not exist and apparently cannot be created: ~t 
that lo6ation. In fact, the patrons of the 
restaurant must park either on the Safeway lot 
or the Ver.ona Inn lot, or in the Claremont Diner 
-~ot, and. ·we have had several personal injury accidents -
resulting from pedestr.ians. crossing from the south 
side to the north side of the Avenue •. We are con­
cerned with accidents of this type,and that 
accidents of this type might increase if persons who 
.park on the"-north side of the Avenue and eat on the 
south .side of the Avenue also have an opportuni~y 
to drink liquor, prior to :recrossing the Avenue. 
Finally, we f.eel that the area is adequately served 
with liquor consumption licenses and for these. 
·reasons,, ·r will move that. the applica tiori be denied. ' 

' . : ' 

. ''Appellant in her petition of appeat alleges that the 
actiqn of respon:dent was. erroneous because all of ·the ·reasons 
given for.' the denial of the transfer in question were in­
sufficient to justify-its action. 

. . ' . 

-"Respondent in .its answer denies the aforesaid allegatio.ns 
and contends that it.exercisedreasonable arid proper discretion 
iri' the matter. · 

"The appeal was heard de nova pursuant to Rule 6 of State 
Regulation No. 15. 

"Appellant testified that she has operated a restaurant 
and pizzeria at 125 Bloomfield Avenue for approximately three 
and one-half years and. now is desirous of 9btaining a plenary 
retail consumption license; that, because 'a majority of our 
custoniershave asked us if we.would serve a glass of wine :with 
their meals or a .glass of beer because, I g·uess, they could enjoy 
it much.better'; that the size of the premises to be licensed 
is 16' x 26' arid contains twelve tables; that her business · 
consists .of both adults and teenagers; ·that· 'The majority of our 
customers are t·eenagers .on a: Friday night, .Yes, from 9:30 to · 
11:30. All we have in at that time in our restaurant are teen­
agers. You wouldn't find one adult in there sometimes•; that, 
although she •wouldn't say' that the majority of the customers 
are teenagers, she has substantial teenage_ customers on week-ends 

· but during. the week ~here is a 'family .trade' because of the 
fact ~.that the teenage~s at.tend school; that she does not have 
any facility for orr.:...street parking for. her customers It 

"Police.Chief Edgar D •. Coffin testified that, as-a result 
of his investigation in this matter, he recommended to the 
respondent that. the transfer· to the propo.sed site be denied._ He 
testified that 'From about six o'clock to Gt.round nine the per- · . 
centage weighs .to adults. From nine to el.even it reverses itself and 

.1.t .is ,predominantly teenagers .to· the point :that teenagers are 
hanging arounq.on the outside of the prergises. Around twelve 
o'clock at night it begins to balance itself off equally;' that 
there is a definite need for off-street par~ing in the area because 
of.the volume of traffic especially fr.om 'four-to six when it is 
the heaviest,, and then in the ·morning about .eight to nine o'clock.,' 

. . . 

"Councilman Richard N. Sanditer, Chairman of the-Police 
and Fire Committee, testified that he voted to deny appellant's 
application for transfer for the reasons he announced at the 
close of the hearing before respondent and which a~e contained 
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in the official minutes of the meeting held on September 4, 
1962. "The reasons have already been quoted herein and this 
need not be repE;a ted ... · 

"Four persons appeared and objected to the. transfer, 
expressing such reasons for their objections as the lack of 
parking, teenagers frequenting appellant's establishment,_ 
heavy traffic on Bloomfield Avenue, and the apparent lack of 
a need for another liquor outlet at appellant's place of businessa 

"A transfer of .a liquor license to other premises is not 
an inherent or automatic right. The issuing authority may grant 
or deny the transfer in the exercise of reasonable discretion. 
If denied on a reasonable ground, such action will be affirmed. 
,Fafalak Ve Bayonne, Bulletin 95, Item 5; VanSchoic~ v. Howell, 
Bulletin 120, Item 6; Craig v. Orange, Bulletin 251, Item 4; 
Biscamp and Hess v. Teaneck, Bulletin 821, Item So See also 
Bis camp ... v.- Teaneck, 5 N .J. Super. 172 (App o Div. 1949) where, 
as in the instant case, the issuing authority denied a transfer 
of a liquor license because it was of the opinion that there was 
no need or necessity for a liquor outlet in a partj_cular 
location in a community. Alsoj in Fanwood Vo Rocco et aL., 
59 N •. J. Super.• 306, Judge Gaulkin stated: 

'The Legislature has entrusted to the municipal 
issuing authority the right and charged it with the duty 
to issue licenses (R.S. 33:1-24) and place-to-place 
transfers thereof "[O]n application made ~berefor setting 
forth the same matters and things with reference to 
the premises to which a transfer of license is ·sought 
as are requirBd to be set forth in connection with an 
original application for license, as to said premiseso". 
N.J.~.A. 33:1-26. As we have seen, and as responctent 
admits, the action of the local board may not be 
reversed by the Director unless he finds -"the act of 
the board was clearly against the logic and effect of 
the pr~sented facts." Hudson Bergen County Retail 
Liquor Stores Ass' n, Inc. v •. Board of Com' rs. of City 
of Hoboken, supra, 135 NoJ.L~, at page 511Q *iHtt 

~After reviewirig the testimony and the exhibits herein, I 
find that· there is sufficient cornpetent evidence to support 
respondent's findings that the locale to which appellant seeks 
transfer of her-license has sufficient liquor establishments to 
meet the needs and to serve the convenience of the persons · 
residing in that section of the municipality. Furthermore,· the 
license to be transf~rred is presently located at premises 
situated at a considerable distance from the proposed E:stablish­
ment and, if the transfer were granted, it would aggravate the 
existing concentration of liquor licenses already in that area. 
Finally, on the public highway at the point where appellant's 
premises are located, according to the testimony presented, there 
is very heavy motor vehicle traffic and~ due to the lack of off­
street parking facilities, it could, as the Chief of Police 
testified, become extremely hazardouso · 

"I find no abuse of discretion on the part of respondent 
and its a.ction was neither arbitrary nor unreasonable .. 

"I, ther.efore, conclude that appellant has Tailed to 
establish that respondent's action was erroneous, and I recommend 
th:it an order be entered affirming respondentws action and 
dism~ssing the appeal herein." 



PAGE 8 

No exceptions to the Hearer's Report were filed with 'l 

me within the [time limited by Rule lL~ of State Regulation No •.. 
15 0 <-

. Having carefully considered the entire record herein, ·:: 
including_ the testimony taken, the exhibits introduced in 
evidence at the hearing on the appeal,. the memoranda filed by 
the attorneys for the respective parties herein, the Hearer's 
Report and the recommendations included therein, I concur in ·~·:the 
findings and conclusions of the Hearer and adopt them as my 
conclusions herein. ijence I shall enter an order as recommended. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 28th day of December 1962,· 

. ORDERED that the action ·of respondent Mayor and Council 
be and the same is hereby affirmed, and that the appeal be and the 
same iS::hereby dismissedo 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO A MINOR - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR P,LEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

WAI,TER SOMIA AND ARTHUR SOMIA 
83 Reservoir Avenue 
Jersey Qity 7, No J~ 

Holders of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License D~72, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of hhe City of Jersey City. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER-

Licensees, by Arthur Samia, Pro seo 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., An-:;eari. tg for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE lDillRECTOR: 

Licensees plead non vult to a_charg.e alleging that on 
December 13, 1962, 'they soldSTx cans of beer to a minor, age 16, 
in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 20 •. 

Absent prior reco~d, the license will be suspended for 
twenty-fi~e days (Re Franke's Bar & Grill, Inc., Bulletin 1484, 
Item 6), with remission of five days for the plea entered, 

. leaving a net suspension of twenty days. 

Actordingly, it is, on this 27th day -Of Dece~ber, 1962, 

ORDERED that Plena.ry Retail Distribution License D-72, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic ;Beverage Control of 
the City of Jersey City to Walter Somia and Arthur Bomia for 
premises 83.Reservoir Avenue~ Jersey City, be and the same is 
hereby suspended for twenty (20). days, commencing at 9:00 a.m. 
Thursday, January 3, 1963, and terminating at 9:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, January 23, 1963~ 

WILLIAM Howg DAVIS 
DIHEcrroR 
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5cHtJMBER OF MUNICIPAL LICllTSES ISSUED AND AMOUNT OF FEES PAID FOR Tli""E PERIOD JULY 1, 1962 to DECENiBER 31, 1962 AS REPORTED To· THE DIRECTOR 
" OF THE DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC 'BEVERAGE CONTROL BY THE.LOCAL ISSUING AUTHORITIES PURSUANT TO ReSc ,2~:1-12 O' ~ 

L:!:l 
/ 

·d C L A S S I F I C A T I 0 N OF LICEiNSES 
~ 
~ 

cLimited Plenary Plenary Seasonal Number 
Retail Retail Retail Retail Surren- Nilmber 

Consumption Distribution Club Distribution Consumption - dered ·Licenses ·Total 
No<; Fees Noa Fees No, Fees " No. ·Fees Moc. Fees Revoked in Fees 

Coonty Issued Pa.id Issued Pa.id Issued Paid -Issued Paid Issued Paid ExPired . Effect Paid 

Atlantic 485 $ 207 ,,593 .26 73. $. 27,525 .. 00 28 $ 2,845 .. 00 586 $ 237~963 .. 26 
Bergen ·· 822 323,485.26 291 85;013e.80 135 12.ll430 .. 96 49 $ 2,.309 .. 50 5 $ ~.?398 .. 75 5 1297 424j)6.38 .. 27 
Bur 11ngton 191 85,970.00. 41 13~150e00 4B 6,900e.OO l 50.00 281 106J1;070eGO 
Camden 453 223 ~ 591. 78· 84 .36,195,,00 80 7,,:786.43 1 450&00 1 617 268,023 .. 21 
Cape May 138 . 78,300.00 12 4,500.00 18 2,200.00 168 85,000oOO 
Cumberland 79 40,217.12 .15 4$200 .. 00 30 4,060.00 124 48,477 .. 12 
Essex 1334 758,330.00 350 2ll,100&00 1.0.3 14,.375 .. 00 27 1,350.00 2 1~500 .. 00 l '1815 986,655,,00 
Gloucester ·10s 38,710.00. 15 . 3,,820000 23 2~Q50.00 146' 44,5$0e00 
Hudson 1498 679,038.93 298 122.,400()00 82 91t272 .. 89 6.3 2~700e00 1941 81J,4ll.82 
Hunterdon 79 28F24Q.QQ 12 5,810000 10 1,100 ... 00 101 35,150.00 
Mercer 42l 261:1772.44 51 ,22,510 .. 00 56 · sj239.59 l ll6&64· 1 528 292,638 .. 67 
MidQ.lesex 632 316,004.67 85 28,225043 112 9,724.,79 4 200.00 833 354,154.,89 
Monmouth. 553 291,622.r16 125 44,560e00 58 6,.331~25 8 385 .. 00 23 ll,207 .. 91 23 744 354,106.92 
Morris 355 139,095.00 104 ·J8,44lel0 61 51)777.23 15 750c00 5 i,425.,00 5 535 185 ,488~33 
Ocean. f-95 107,517.68 50 21,566500 .35 3,987~42 280 133,07l..10 
Passaic. 854 .354,75l.OO 170 52,700000 42 5,125&00 7 . 350.00 1073 412,926 .. 00 
Salem 50 19,542.46 8 1,600.00 19 lj)600o00 77 22,742.46 
Somerset ,, 188 87,915 .• 00 41 12,925.00 32 3,son.00 261 . 104,640.00 .. 
Sussex 165 46,563.18 21 4,235 .. 00 11 645000 1 50 .. 00 l 225.00 199 5l,7l8.18 . 

"."tUnion 546 312,.346.00 145 71,692.a76 82 8,975 .. 00 29 1,425.00. 802 J I, '76 94,438 .. ,, --
?;warren 147 44,260 ... 00 21 5,270,.00 .30 . .3.,212.20 2 375.00 2 198 -:53 ,ll 7'~:~o 
r-1 . -- -
zTottl 929.3 '$4~444,866.54 2012 $817,439&09 1095 $ 120,4J7c76 204 $ 9,569.50 40 $ 16,698 .. JO 38 12606 $ 5 ,4fi9-, Oil .. 19··, 
H . ) 

E--4 
~ 
;-:i 
H 
O· 
f:.Q 

William Howe Davis 
Director January 2, 1963 
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6. ACTIVITY REPORT fOR DEfEMBER 1~2 

ARRESTS• 
Tot~l number of pers~.n$ arrq.sted .- - - - • - ~ - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - • - • ~ - - - - - - • - -

li,ensees end e~ployee5 ~ - - - - • - - - - 21 
Bootleggers - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - 5 

SElWRES~ . , 
Sti 1 ls ... 50 eaUons or under - - "" ........ - - - - - - - .. - - .,. ...... - - ... - - - - .. - - - ....... - - ... 
Mash - gallons.-.~~ - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - w - • - - - - _ - - • - - - - - - - - - -

Distilled alcoholic ~ever.age$ - gallons - - - - - - • - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - --~ - • - ~ - - • -
wn~~ - 20llon$ ~ - = - ~ ~ - - - - ~ - ~ ~ ~ - - m - - - ~ 0 - ~ = - - - - - • - - 0 - - - - - - - -

Brewed malt alcoholi~ bever~es - Qallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - ••• 
'RETML. LICENSEES• 

Preml$CS A~spect~d ~ - ~ - p - - - - - - 9 - - • - - - - • - - o - - - - - • - - - - $ - - - - •• -

Prnmises ~ere alrohoUc be~ereges were QaJi.?ed - .. - - - '"' - ... .,,, - - - - .,,, - - - - - - - ... - - - - -
Bot1lts geveed - - = - - - - - ~ - Q 0. - - - - - • - - - - - w - ~ - • - - ~ • - •• ~ - • - • - -

PremhJ.es where vi ol~t fons. blerre found - - ... - - - ... - - .. - - ... - - .. - - - ... - - - ... - .. - - .. - .... 
Vlolaticos ~ovnd =a 0 

- - ~~.a - $ -~ - • ~ - - - - o. - ~ - - •• ~ •• - ., •• - - •. - - -

Reg. e's itin not post~d - - - - - - - 28 lNProper beer taps - $ - ~ - - - - • • 7 
Unqualified employees~ - 0

• ~ - - ~ - 2~ 08spo$~l per~it necessery - - -·. p ~ - ' 

Application copy.not av8ileible - - - - 21 Questionabl~ liq.1or - - - - - - - • - ~ l 
Othe1· mercantile bush'less ..... Q - - - - 12 other viohticns - ... - - - - - - - - - - 15 
Prohibited Si6f\$ - - - - ~ - 0 ~ - - - 8 

STATE llCENSEESt _ . 
· Premis.es ir..spe.ct~d ......... - ... .., - - .. - - ............ .,. ... - ..... - ... - ... - ... - - - - - ... - - - ........ - - ... 

Uc.en.~e i!ppllcatioo·:s irrvesiis;ated .,. ....... - - .. - - .. - - .. - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - ..... -
COK,>LAl~TS1 . . . 

Complelnfa as$j:Q,ned for h1t1«lsti.i;aticn ... - ... - - - ... - ;., ............ - - .......... - - "' - - - - - - - - - -
Investi2aticns COHl>let~d - - - ~ 0 - m ~ • - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • a - - - - - -

·1nvestii~tions pendsne ~ - - - 0 
- - - ~ • - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o - - -

lOENHFICATiONa 
Criminal fingerprint identeficateons made - - - - - - ~ - 0 

- - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - - -

Persons fingerpfiri·ted for r.on-tr I minal purposes - - - - - ... ~ - - - .. - ... - - - - - - .., .. - - - - - -
!dent If kation conh1ch ~e '1tith other enforcement e~~ncie.s ... - - ... - - - - ... - • ... - - .. - - - .. -

:t'!Otor vehicle 000ntefic:atkns viei N .. J., Sh1te Police teletype - - - - .... - .. - ... - ..... - - ... - - • 
DISCIPLHIARY PROCEEDH~St . 

Ceses trw.smitt~d fo ~nietpaliti®a ... - "" - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - ..... - - - ... - • 
Viol~tions irwo!ved ~ w a - - - - - a ••• - c = - - • - - - -. - - - .... - - - ... - - ... ~ - .... ... 

Sille to minors - - - 0 0 
-

0 
d ~ Q - - - 5 E~loying femele bartender (local res.) -- l 

Sale durin~ prohibited hoyrs - - - - - 5 
Ceses instiivted 0t Di~i$icn - - •• - - • - - 0 

... - - - - - - ~ ~ - - - • - - - - - - • - - ... - - - -

Violaticins lnvolv~d - = ~ $ 
0 

- - - G - - - - - - - - - $ - • - - 0 - - - - m • - e - - - - - - - -

Possesslni Uquor not truly h:beled - - 7 Permitti~ lottery ectivih' (nunbers) 
Sale during prohibited hours 0 

- - - - ·5 on pre~ises - - - ~ ,- - - - - - - - • l 
Sale to minors~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - ' Unqualified e~loyeo - - - - - - - 0 

- - - i 
Hindering invest~gaticn - - ~ - a 0 

- - 3 FrrAJd in l~ccnse application - - - - - - - 1 
Conduct Rn~ business as a nun~ - - - 3 Sale io non-members by club - - - - - - - 1 
Sale belo\1 fUed price - ...... - - - - ... 2 Unllcensted trmsporh1UM ... - = .. - - - - 1 
Permit1i~ Immoral sctivit~ on pr~m. - 2 Delivery wiihout bona fide Invoice - - - 1 
Permittir1g hostesses on premises - - - 2 Aldin~ & w~tti"1 unle.wful transporteticn l 

.'Perrstitting female impersonator on prem., l Stor~e off lic.cnsed premises· - - - .. - ... l 
Permittiriii prostitutes on pr~mi!!Jes - - l Permittlr1Q foul h1neu~e on prcmis.es - - 1 
Possessing contraceptives on preme - o l Possessir~ Ir.decent pictures· on prem. - - l 
Sale to irltox6c:eh:d person - - - - - - .-. l . 

ceses brovaht by m.JnGcipalitie:s on OW"I i~itl~tiv~ iind reported to Dl~isicn - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Violet.ions involved - ~ ... - "" ..,. ~ - - - ...... - - .. - - - - - - ... - - - - .. - -- - - .... - - - - - - -

Sale to minors - - - - .. - - - - - 0 
- 1~ Employing unqualified person - • - - - - 1 

Permitting brnk!ls on premises ..... - - 2 Perraiiting person or Ul repute on prem. 1 
Sale wring prohibited hours ... ~"""'.,. 2 Hlrid~rirtg inve.sti~~dion - ... - ... - - - ·... 1 
Pemettlr.ig foul len§N~ge on prem .... - . l Permitti~ i£ambling (numbers) on prem. - l 
Fr~d In license @ppHc.ation - - - - ... 1 

HEARINGS HaD.AT DIVISIONc 
Total nvlltJer of hearings held - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - ~ - -·- - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - • 

Appeals -- - ~ - - ~ - - - - - ~ - - - - 5 Sei2ur~s G • m s 
6 ~ - ~ ~ - - - - Q - - l 

Discipl6nary proceedings - - m ~. - ~ - D 22 . Tax revocetions. - - - - - - • - ~ - - A 
Eli~ibllity o ~ - = A - ~ - - o 0 

- - - - 2 Appllcaticns for license - - - - - ~ - • l 
STATE LICENSES ANO PERM!TS ISSUED= 
Tot~l number issued - - .., - - - - - - ... - - - - ... - - - ... q. - - ... - .. • - - - .. - - - - - - - ~ - - - -

licenses - ...... - - - - ... - .... - - .. - ~ - 2 Soch~~l Affairs permits .. - • - - - "" - - 297 
Solicitors' permih ... , ... - - .., ... - ~ .. - - 22 Mis.cellmeovs - - - .. - - - ... - - - - - 216 
Employw.ent Permits ..... - - ... - .., - ...... - 203 Transit insi-~niei - - - - "" - - - - ... ·'.209 
Disposal per~its d - - - ~ d - ~ - - - - '1 Truruiii certif icetes ~ - - - - - • - - 9 
Wine perrnits ~ - - - • - - - - - - - ~ - 29 

OFFICE Of AHJSEMENT Gl\tES c:mm~.Ols 
Li cerises issued - - = ... .., - - - - ... .. .. ... SS Enfo,r ceme

1
nt f i lte·sd esf «i1bli shed - - .. - - J 

Premises nspcc e - - - - - - -· - - ~ -

WILLI~H HO~E DAVIS 
Dirccfor of Alcoholic Bevervge Control 
Commis-sieiner of AmJSt)ment Gomes Ccn"trol 

;2 
ao.o00 
~·589 
:5-2~ 
2.251 

. 867 
56, 

a,1'2. · 
102 
119 

. 2, 
,: ., . 

;i9 ,u 
185 

7 -,,; 
200 
11fi, 

2 

CJ 
9 

20 
1'1 

15 
22 
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RECA\PUULATJON Of AqIVJTY BY ·1;}UARTERlV PERlOOS FROff Jll.V 11' 1962 THROUGH·DECEtftR ;5lj 1962 

ARRESTSs 
Tot~l nvrrtier of persons arr~sted 

l i c:ensecs end e~loyees 
Boof ltgeers 
ABC agent i!fP~rsonator. 

SEJZURESs 
Motor vehicle$ •• c~r~ 
St6lls ~ over 50 gellorbs 

- 50 ~a!lons or under 
ti?.sh - ealloos . 
Dis.tilled alcoholic bevcrs&es - eallons 
Wine - gallons 
Bre~ed malt alcoholic bevereges ~ .. gallons 

RETAIL LICENSEESa 
Pr~mises inspected . . . 
Premises ~here alcoholic beverages were ievQed 
Bottles seufied 
Pr~mises ~ere violaticns ~ere found 

'ioliticns found · · '. 
Re~,, 1"5~1° sign not posfad 
Unquelified ~mployees · 
Applic~ticn copy not available 
Prohibited signs 
Other mercantile busAness 
Disposal per~it necessary 
lrr~roper beer taps 
Questicnable li~or 
Other ~iolet~cns 

ST~lE llCENSEf.S& 
Premoses inspecied 
License app! h:atccns investigated 

CO~'fLIUNTSs . 
. Complrcivnts assigned for hwestigetacn 
Investug~acns completed 
Envestog~ticos pendi~g 

LABORAlORY11 
Analy$es made . 
nefi Us from. licensed prf.:mhes .,.. t:fottles 
Bottles from unlicensed pr~mlses 

IDENTXfIC/\T!CtN& 
Criminal fingeO"prl~t idenUflcatlcns mad$ 
Perr sons fineerpr h'iti!d for non .. cr i minal purposes 
ldent!f icat&cn conh.~h made wUh Qther enforcement a!j?encies 
Motor vehicle edent6fecefftcins via1 N.,Jo Stete Police teletype 

DISCXPL!NARV PROCEEDI~~Sa . . 
C®ses ·transmi Uied fa rai..lnicipGJU t~es 

v·colet !ens §nvol'lled 
Sale during prohibfted hours 
Sale to min1lrS 
failure to close premises durin~ prohibited hovrs 
Possessing chi l !ed beer (OL 1 icensee) 
Sele outside scope of Incense 
Sale to non-.~embers.by club · 
Employil"lg female bartendf!r (local reg,.) 

Cases lnstHvted at Davi sii:m . 
Violations irn:,olved 

Po.ssessin;i-11.q:;or not truly labeled 
Sale to m!rn:irs . 
Sale . <.fi.•r i ng pr oh i b l'ted ·hours 
Hindering hw~stigatton . 
Permitting itlamoral activity on·preraises 
Sale belo~ filed price 
Permittin~ lotfory activity on premises 
Penni tt i ng hostesses on preini ses 
Conducting bw~ I ness as a nuisance 
Fraud in eppl ication · 
Sele fo non-members by club 
Permnttita·i! bookmaking on premises 
Una-Jth~r i :z·ed tr~nsporfot Ir.>."' 
Per mitt i na fou! hn~age on pre61i ses . 
Unqvali fi ed empl l)yees · 
Sale to intoxic~ted persons 
Appl ic::i-tio11 copy not on premises 
fraL1<l and front · 
Retailer-to-retailer sales 
Posscssin~ indecent MaHer . , 
Failure to clof..e premises durin~ prohlolted hours . 
Solr-permi Hee en~ugin2 in conduct prohibited to employer 
Faih.we to afford view arih> premises during prohibited hours 
Del iver:1 yfthout bom1 fide invoic~ , 
Possess\ng contraceptives on premi~es 

1st Quartt.lr 2nd !Quad€;r 
~.l.Y.1.. !Yi: e Se.P.t <> pct e ,No\r .. &~ Totilll 

72 
32 
38 
2 

4 . 
2 

-~ 
2,525 

.339.512 
1a .. 9~5 
55·878 

2,119 
le910 

29,839 
2~4 
59~ 
62 

210 
47 
8 
6 
a 
2 
7 

4li 

'2 
21 

1,176 
.1,2~8 

(169) 

699 
102 
143 

30 
1,019 

689 
!4 

49 
52 
26 
21 

2 
2 
l 

65 
92 
17 
12 
1; 
7 
2 
7 
5 
2 
!. 

' ; 4· 
2 
l 

1 
1. 

2 

2 
l 
l 

68 
. 45. ' 

22 

2 
·2 
la 

1,280 
147;.m.3 
39~32, a.u2 

. 211570 
12,029 
51,221, 

290 
358 

ai, 
85 

. 48 ;z, 
20 
1 
8 

8, 
~9 
23 

1,,08~. 
·. 1,077 

185 

241 
62 
50 

33 
665 

. ·. 505 
!2 

,7 
40 
19 
14 

' .2 

1 
l . 

58 
101 

16 
1~ 1, 
6 
8 
2 

' 5 
4 
2 
l 

2. 
2 

' 2 
1 
2 

l 
1 

u~o 
77 . 
60 
2 

6 
4 

. '·\ 8 ,,,05 . . 
aia7.355 
· 5s.26e 
ao.,50 

4,689 
;,939 

61,o65 
5~ 
752 
146 
295-

95 
;1 
26 
15 
10 
7 

127 

81' 
50 

2,259 
·~.-~·25 

185 

%0 
164 
19; 

6;> 
1,684 

.· l,194 

.. ·.26 

·86. 
92 
45. 
35 
5 
4 
l 
l 
1 

12~ 
193 
33 
26 

. 26 
l; 
10 
9 
8 
7 
5 
5 

. _. 4 
~· 

' ~· " 

/ 

' ' 5 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
l 
l 
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~DlSCl~INARY :>ROCEEOING& .(Col'lt11lJedf· :. :;·:.:·, 
Cases instituted et D~vistQ}) .(contin)ed,) 

eevcr a~e T iix Low na,r;.-co~( I mnce · 
Sale ovtslde scope.of license ·: .... :. 
Permltt lti~ f emmle 'fiilpersonatora oil' pf~clfses. 
Servic~ to women at the bar (loca1::rei.) 
Act of vi•:>lence OIJ premis~s ·. ;:. .. · · 
Stor~e off l icense.Q prcff\tses . :' ::: ': 
Permittin~ prostitu.tes 00:~.premiscs: 1 .><;. · 
Aid in~ & tbett i rig unl awfu~, tr ansptji'fa:t I o:i 
Failure to fil$ notice of chEJOQe in application 
Pvrchsse from i .1\)roper source , ' ' 
Possess in~ illicit liQJor · · .. :•. 
Fl lln5 fal3e fl3X reports 

BUTJLETIN 1494 
lRt 'Q\Jeirfor .. , 2nd Quarter 

·. ~lb.....!ui•i~Seet• Ott., ~ov., Dec. 

~-
_,·, 

.. 
' ... 

... 

1 
.... 

1 
1 

.l 
1 
1 
I 
1 
·l V lo lat Ion of spec I al condition .... 

1
, • 

Cases broveht by uuoiclpal.lties on o"" lnltltthe and reported 
to Division :·, .. . 51J·::. 

59 .. 

.. 

Vlolatio~s Involved •, · .. \ 

Sale to minors . • .. :. 
Sale d.Jring prohibited hours . · :; . . 
Permitting brawls on premises > . .' · , · · 
Failure fQ clo!>f) premises dur lt:'li::·:~~olllblted hours 

~-; 
5· 
11:; ... 

·.-. 7, 
91 

'If' 
12. 
L 
5 

Hinder Intl invest iQati on :,/1., ; ... ' · . · . 
·PermittinQ minors. unaccompanied'.~ijy;:par~nts on pre.~ (loc:a~ .reQ•) 
Pcritti tt inli? gert>lin5 on premises>--:<.; ·· · 
Corid.Jct i n,e business as a ru i sanccf' ., · .. 

L 
~:- ' 4 

2 

Per mi ttine bookmakinQ on premise$ .. ;:·;."· , 
Permitting lottery activity on·presribe~ 
Unqvall f I ed. eGVloyees <? :;: : ·• . 
Permitting foul lanQuSie on. pr~"i·~~s · 
Employing bartender without peniJ.t.;(loca} reQ.) 
Permitting i.Wlloral activity.on pr~ntiSe$ 
Act or violence on premises · ">:'."·' . 
Sale outside scope of 1 icense : .. , , . 
Per11i ttini persons of i 11 repute:. on pre"'ises 
fraud in application · .:/~::;". : :· 

· Permitting persons in i.11proper dr4"ss on .p..-emises 
EHPloyee workini while into.J."icated· ., · · 

HEARINGS HEJ..D AT DIVISION: . . . 
Total number of headn2s held 

Appeals 
Disciplinury proceedings 

· Eli~ibility 
Seiz·Jres 
Applications for 1 icense 
Orders to show Cf.PJSe 

. Hearing on pet U ion 
Tax_ revocatir:ms ·· 

. ' 
''t' 

STATE. LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUEDt ; : . 
Total number issued 

Licenses 
·solicitors' permits 
Employment permits 

· Disposal permits 
·Social a~fair permits 

Wine permits 
. · Miscellaneous permits 

.'. Transit insiQnia 
Transit certifieetes 

'!. 

,>-;· 
,, . 
1.· 

Off I CE OF Atf.JSEMENT GAMES CONTROL t . · · '·,., ' 

h L.icenses issued 1·
1 • •• 

Premises Inspected ';',, · 
::Premises where violafi.:>ns were fOLnd· 

Violations found . , , 
Enforcement files'establlshed ,. , ;.' 

· Di sci.pl inery proceedines instituted ;et Divisi·:>n 
Violati·:»nS involved . · 

Rede~pti·:>n of prize for money 
Hindering investi~ati~n 

·op?rating controlled gaae 
Operatine unlicensed eame 
Awardin2 free 2aiae 

. ' 
~ ~ -. ' -. $;I . 

. . \·· 

._, . .'. ~ .. 

.-i:. 

. 
~·) 

I' 

~· 

1.-;... 

ut 
. ~> 

7lJ· 
~~. 
.::~: 
-~' 

. ~ r 

. . . VIL.LIA" HOWE DAVIS 

1 
1 
l 

·2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 

99 
ii. .. 
61 
l~ 
1 
2 

1 

.",680 
~. 

122 
·u; 
177 

l,515 .. 
-z~r · · 

.... 72') ' 
. 98 

90 

' 
91 

. :~· 

.. ,:·' 

. \ -- ,· 

Director of Alcoholic Qeverai?e Control 
connhsloner of Ara1scment Games Con"trol . --\:: . _. . .. ·. 

····:-:· 

l . 

' . :;112 
i----· 1 

l 
l 
l 

,j l 
'"· 1 

1 
1 
I 
l 

127 
150 
89 
19 
12 
9 .. 
4 
~ 
; 

' 2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1-. 
1 

. 1 
1 
l 

216 
'6 

1,5 
50 
9 
2 
2 . 

• l>; 
. ' 1 . 

.... .._-' 

r • 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO A MINOR. - HOSTESS ACTIVITY -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 35 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA& 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

FIORE D'Al1BOLA & ROSE D'AMBOLA 
t/a RoWDee 
?59~-761 Broadway 
Newark 4, No Jo 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary' Retail Consumption ) : 
License C-895, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of ) 
the City of NewarkQ 
------------------------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Anthony Giulland,,{ Esqo, Attorney for Licensees • 
Edward F .. Ambros~., Esq e, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

1 

• Beverage Control. 

BY THE.DIRECTOR:. 

Licensee·s plead non vul1 to charges alleging that on 
September 12, ·1962, they (IT sold drinks of alcoholic beverages 
to a minor;i age 19, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation 
No. 20, and_ (2) permitted a female employee (waitress) to accept 
drinks at the expense of patrons, in violation·of Rule 22 of 
State Regulation No .C> 20., 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended on 
the first charge for fifteen days (Re Highlander Hotel Corp., 
Bulletin 14'"75, Item 1) and on the second charge for twenty days· 
(Re Trope..§llQ., Bulletin 11.,~0, Item 6), or a total suspension of 
thirty-five days, with remission of five days for the plea 
entered, leaving a net suspension of thirty days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 26th day of December 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Ltcense C-895, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Newark to Fiore D~Ambola & Rose DWAmbola, t/a 
Ro 'Dee, ro·r premises 759!-761 Broadway, Newarkj be and the same 
is hereby suspended for thirty (30) days» commencing at 2 a.m. 
Monday, January 7, 1963, and terminating at 2 ao.m. Wednesday, 
February 6, 19630 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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9 .. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS·- GAMBLING (HORSE RACE AND NUMBERS 
BETS) - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE REGULATION NO. 38 - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 40 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

BURNS TAVERN, INC. 
681 -691 Doremus Avenue & 

new addition 
Ne_wark, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-588, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic B~verage Control ) 
of the City of Newark. 
~~-~~--~---~-~--~~-----------~-~~--~---~~ 
Samuel Lo Marcus, Esq., Attorney for Licensee. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

David So Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to charges alleging that on · 
August 7, 1962, it (1) and (~ermitted the acceptance of horse 
race and numbers bets c;m the lice.nsed premises,. in violation of 
Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation No. 20, and (3) sold a pint 
bottle of whisk~y at 8:30 a •. m. for off-premises consumption, in 
violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 38. 

· Absent prior record, the license will be suspended on 
the first and second cha.rges for twenty-five· days (Re Club "16" 
Cor~o' Bulletin 1472, Item 10), and on the third charge for fif-. 
teen days (Re Boyer, Bulletin 1486, Item 4), or a total suspension 
of forty days, with remiE1sion of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of thirty-five days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of December, 1962, 

ORDERED th.at Plenary Retail Consumption License C-588, 
, issued by· the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of · 
'the City of Newark to Burns Tavern, Inc. for. premises 681-691 
Doremus ·Avenue and new addition, Newark, be and the same is 
hereby suspended for thirty-five (35) days, commencing at 2:00 
a.m. Thursqay, January 3 2 1963, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. 
Thursday, February 7, 1963. 

WIJ.JLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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. 10 .. DISCIPLINAHY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF"STATE 
REGULATION NO .. 38 - HINDERING INVESTIGATION - LlCENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the. Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

SAWDUST TRAIL ENTERPRIZES, INC. 
705 - 8th Street 
Union· City, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-' 
tion License C-127, issued by the 
Board of Commissioners of the City 
of Union City. 

) 

) 

), 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

--------------------------------------Maurice Gottlieb, Esq .. , Attorney" for Licensee. 
Edward F •. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for. the Di vision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE·DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads-D.Q!l vult to charges alleging that on 
November 9, 1962 {l) at 11:10 p~m. it sold a quart bottle of 
whiskey ·ror off-premises consumption, in violation of Rule 1 of. 
State Regulation No~ 38, and (2) it hindered and failed to 
facilitate an investigation being conducted by ABC agents, vizo, 
failure to restrain disorderly patrons from interfering with the 
conduct of the investigation, in violation of R.S. 33:1-.35. 

Although the licensee has no previous record, the 
license of Francis Klocke and Lucille Russell, predecessors in 
interest of the licensee and presently its principal stock­
holders~ was suspended by the municipal issuing authority for. 
ten days, effective October 31, 1955, for sale to minorso 

. . The prior dissimilar record disregarded because occur-
ring more than five years ago, the license will be suspended on 
the ·first charge for fifteen days (Re Galamb, Bulletin 1485, 
Item 10) and on the second charge for ten days (cf. Re Miskiewicz, 
Bulletin 1478, Item.10), _or a total suspension of twenty-five 
days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving 
a net suspension of twenty days~ 

A6cordingly, it is, on this 26th day of December 1962, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-127 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Union City 
to Sawdust Trail Enterprizes, Incg for premises 705 - 8th Street, 
Union City, be and the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) 
days, commencj_ng at 3~00 a· .. mo Wednesday, January 2, 1963, and 
terminating at 3:00 a.m. Tuesday, January 2~, 1963., 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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11.o. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~·ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NdT TRULY 
LABELED - LIC~N.SE SUSPENDED . FOR 25 . DA;lS, LESS . 5. FOR PLEA • 

. In ·~he .Ma:tter of 'Disciplinary 
· .. _Ptoc~edings,again~t · · · 

.· MILTON RUBIN .. 
~» 519" Sq,uth .Orang·e ··Avenue . 

"_· Newar~-, ~. _. J .• · · 

.·Holder of Plenary: Retail ConsUm.ption. 
Li-cense ·C-190, i:Ssued l?Y the ·Municipal . 
. Board of Alcoholi·c:·Beverage ·Control of 
the .City· of Newark:~ · 
~ . . . . . . - . . 

) 

y 
')_ 

) 

} 

. CONCLUSIONS ·. ···· 
AND ORDER 

-~------~--------------~--------------~-----
Lic'erisee~ ·:.Pro·· se •.. : -.: . : _ · . ·. · .- __ 
David. :s~- Pil_tze_r,-- .Esq~-~ -.Appearing ·for the-- ri1v1.sion ·o.r.-A.icolioi1c 

- · Bever.cfg,~ Control·. · t · - ·: · 

BY -THE DIRECTOR:. 
.·,.i.'; 

. '. 

:· 1 

Licens~e :pleads ngn vul t to a charge alleging· that on_ . 
Novembe~ 15; ~ 196.g:,: he possessed alcoholic bev.erages in five 
bottles bearing .labels which. did not truly 4.e.s_cribe their . _ 
c_ontents, ·1n violation of Rule ·27 ·of State R,e.-gul&tion No .• 20. · 

'.' 

. . A bs~nt p~i:or record, the license wi~l ·he ~us pended . 
.. for tw:enty-five days, with remission of fiv~· days for the plea 
_entered, leaving :a net suspension of twenty. d:q.y-s. Re Marfran, 
Inc.,· Bulletin 1432, Item 9. •. _ : :·:-:: ·· 

· Accordfn&~Y, it.· i;~, on . this·. 26t}?. day "of .. ·l?~ceml?er 1962 ,_ . 

.. < ,_:_:~·-~ci~n-ER~ti·:·i:ha_·t :·~.:I~~~~y.<Re,tai'l · co~sum~t-i~~- .'.ticeri-~e .>c,-i9.0 ;·: .. :··::· ,· 
is·sued _by:· the· .Mu:I;iictpal Boa~d :~.of~ Al.coholic. Bey.erage · Gon:t.rol .. of·~·. - -
the--Gity ·or. Newark'_to ·Milton Eu-bin for prenils'_es_,,519-s~uth,-Orang~· .. 
Ayertµe ;.,-.: ~ ew~:i;k·/ )~.e ·and·.· ther same_ ·is he·re by --su_sperided ·Jc:>r>'~wen.~y .~.:.:: .. _·, · 
.{20} '_days-,, .. ·comme·ncing. a t ... ·2:00-~ a ·'.!11·. ~edn~sd~y.;"7·Janua.ry· _.2;:·..=:+ 98.3-,_·_;:· .. > ;.'~. 
and «terminating ·at -~:OO · ~ ~m •. , Tuesday ,".January«· 22,. 1963 •. _ ·· <· ':: (:: ,_ . · __ : 

' ' ' .. ,·. ',,· ·~~~~~~' 
:<!-- o._::_-:-.:_:-~---:.~I.'~ '. . . . .. .. · .. -,. 
· William ·:Howe· -Davi~._.:·· ·:\ _::-) 

·.·· '.'. ~~~e·o·tor·_~,._-. __ -:·; __ . .. .. · 
) I.' 

··. 

New:Jersey State L\bmlf)f 


